Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

Property Owner:	CATHERINE KITTO		
Parcel Number(s):	38750005100		
Assessment Year:	2017	Petition Number: 17-036	1
Having considered	the evidence presented by the partie	s in this appeal, the Board h	ereby:
sustains	overrules the determination	n of the assessor.	,
Assessor's True a	nd Fair Value Determination	BOE True and Fair Val	lue Determination
∑ Land	\$ _98,500		\$ _30,000
Improvement			\$ 0
Minerals	\$	☐ Minerals	\$
Personal Prop		Personal Property	\$
TOTAL:	\$ 98,500	TOTAL:	\$ 30,000
connect to the sewe though other homes interest from buyers competitive market The Assessor's report the current assessed valuation report and Assessor's reponse Board finds that addicosts. The Board findate. The Board corovercome the Assessor	m the nearest sewer connection and ar. She explained that the City of Lac in the neighborhood are already on a until they found out about the sewer analysis by Casey Jones, Real Estat resentative did not participate in the levalue. The Board finds that the Assal neighborhood sales listing for anotalso included a sales comparison applitional consideration is warranted for and that the prairie habitat issues we necludes that the Petitioner provided essor's presumption of correctness and the second state of the second	septic systems. The Petition septic systems. The Petition or connection issue. The Petition of Er connection issue. The Petitic Broker, that indicates a value hearing, but provided a writtessor's response to this Petither property (parcel number proach in support of the curtor the restrictions and the surre not resolved as of the Januelear, cogent, and convincing to warrant a reduction in the	n septic permit, even her testified that there was itioner provided a alue of \$50,000 to \$60,000. Iten response in support of ition included the cost or 70280310400). The rent assessed value. The abstantial development uary 1, 2017, assessment ag evidence sufficient to
Dated this 9th John L. Morrison, C	day of August Chairman		le Board
	NOT	ICF	
This order can	be appealed to the State Board of Tax		of anneal with them at
DO D 40015	Ol WA 00504 0015 4 4		

This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a notice of appeal with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at bta.state.wa.us/appeal/forms.htm within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The Notice of Appeal form is available from either your county assessor or the State Board.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File